•			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	02-16-200	Washington, D.C	D. 2023
Form PTO-1595 RE(		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
(Rev. 03/01) $2-8-5$	102941936	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK	OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Pater.	102341330	original document or copy thereof:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Party(ies):	
CARRIGAN, Michael	Name:	Markport Limited	
MCGEE, Brendan	Street Address:	Custom House Plaza 5	
FEB 0 8 2005	Street Address:	Harbourmaster Place	
THE	City:	Dublin	
TRADEMARK	State/Country:	Ireland Postal Code: 1	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	me	
Security Agreement	Other:		
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	11102004	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	plication and the first e	execution date of application is :	
Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing date is:	11102004	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	mber(s):	
10984963			
Additional r	: numbers attached? DY	es No	
Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning this matter should be mailed:	dence	Total number of applications and patents involved:  1	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	6 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	.LC	Enclosed	
400 Seventh Street, N.W		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are	
Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666	218	authorized to be charged to <b>Deposit</b>	
		Account No. 06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: P67883US1		400	
D	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
8. Statement and Signature:	an ana taona at aire an aire a	and a sundant and any of the state of a sundant state of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	egoing information is ti	ue and correct and any attached copy is a tr	ue
John C. Holman 22,769	John -	February 8, 2005	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date	

10/2005HMM720NLS 00000102 10984963

FC:8021

. . . . .

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0620

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

UNITI	ED STATES OF AMERIC	CA - A	SSIGNMENT
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	CARRIGAN, Michael
		(2)	McGEE, Brendan
		(3)	
		(4)	and
		(5)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	MARKPORT LIMITED
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Custom House Plaza 5, Harbourmaster, Place, Dublin 1, Ireland
(8)		(8)	a Company of Ireland
	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State of</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation of	<u>r</u> r	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its
(9)	citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of Invention	, (9)	territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
, ,	such as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Number	r	"Control of PLMN Messaging Services in IP Domains"
		5 44 <b>5</b> \	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and	f (10) d	Said application having been executed/filed on NOV. 10, 2004 (and assigned)
	Serial No., if known		Serial No. 10/984, 963 all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications
united hereby executeright to 20004, States	continuing or divisional applications terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for F4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authors that he has (they have) e any agreement in conflict herewith 6) Assignor hereby further assign or sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for reference.	execute Protection perform orize(s) a on or any of ull righth. ons to Assany and ont(s) the ment any tecordation	
			ventor CARRIGAN Michael Wilder (SEAL)
Date	10 Na 2004 Na	me of In	ventor CARRIGAN Michael White Caute (SEAL) typed name signature
Date	Na	me of In	ventor McGEE Brendan (SEAL)
Date	Na	me of In	tvoed name signature ventor (SEAL)
			typed name signature
Date	Na	me of In	ventor(SEAL) typed name signature
Date	Na	me of in	
		should t	typed name signature gned before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If the witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:  Witness CLIVEHANNON
OI	n a separate sheet.		Witness PORYMAC (1ALE LowMan )

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004
JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0621

JNIII	D STATES OF AMER		
1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	CARRIGAN, Michael
		(2)	McGEE, Brendan
		(3)	
		(4)	and
		(5)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to
S)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	MARKPORT LIMITED
7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Custom House Plaza 5, Harbourmaster, Place, Dublin 1, Ireland
B)		(8)	a Company of Ireland
9)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of Inventi	or	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
,	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	or	"Control of PLMN Messaging Services in IP Domains"
10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date a Serial No., if known	of (10) and	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Said application having been executed/filed on Nev. 10, 2004 (and assigned Serial No. $101984,963$
r any i	<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.</li> </ol>	to execut ons thereof	and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward wit
or any cuch in provision of the provisio	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s). The undersigned hereby australiant to the undersigned hereby australiant to the term of the undersigned hereby for the undersigned hereby for the undersigned hereby for the undersigned hereby great for the undersigned hereby great application.	ents in con to execute to execute r Protectio to perform athorize(s) ation or any eve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims on of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the diall acts of past and future infringement.  I law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniter.
or any of the control	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s). The undersigned hereby auxiliary agreement in conflict here to save for, and collect damages for the undersigned hereby gutter for any agreement in conflict here to save for, and collect damages for the undersigned hereby gutter power to insert on this assignation.	ents in con to execute to execute r Protectio to perform athorize(s) ation or any eve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the nament any recordati	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims on of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the dall acts of past and future infringement.  I law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniter.
or any of the control	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s).  5) The undersigned hereby austrates resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict here of). Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for the power to insert on this assigned hereby gratent and Trademark Office for the witness whereof, executed by	ents in con to execute to execute r Protectio to perform athorize(s) ation or any eve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the nament any recordati	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of not industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the dall acts of past and future infringement.  It is all acts of a valid United States patent to the action of the patent for a valid United States patent to the action of the patent for a valid Uni
or any out of income of the control	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s).  5) The undersigned hereby austrates resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict here of). Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for the power to insert on this assigned hereby gratent and Trademark Office for the witness whereof, executed by	ents in con to execute r Protectio to perform tto perform tto perform tthorize(s) ation or any ve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the nment any recordati the under	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of not industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the diall acts of past and future infringement.  It also from the patent rights assigned herein, including the diall acts of past and future infringement.  It also from the patent rights assigned herein, including the diall acts of past and future infringement.  It is dentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United on of this document.  It is gigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  It is all patents and concerning the patent rights assigned to the United States patent to the patent of a valid United States patent to the patent of a valid United S
or any out of interest of the control of the contro	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) of the undersigned hereby austates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict here of Assignor hereby further associate for, and collect damages for the power to insert on this assignate hereby at the power to insert on this assignation in witness whereof, executed by the power to insert on the same and the confliction of the power to insert on this assignation.	ents in con to execute r Protectio to perform tto perform tto perform tthorize(s) ation or any ve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the nment any recordati the under	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of not industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the dall acts of past and future infringement.  I law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unite on of this document.  I signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  Inventor  CARRIGAN Michael  Typed name  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  SEAL)
Jnited lereby execut tright to Community and	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) of the undersigned hereby austates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict here of Assignor hereby further associate for, and collect damages for the power to insert on this assignate hereby at the power to insert on this assignation in witness whereof, executed by the power to insert on the same and the confliction of the power to insert on this assignation.	ents in con to execute r Protectio to perform thorize(s) ation or any ve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the nment any r recordati the under Name of It	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of not industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the deal acts of past and future infringement.  I alw firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United on of this document.  Inventor  CARRIGAN Michael  Typed name  Signature  (SEAL)  Weentor  WeGEE. Brendan  Typed name  Signature  (SEAL)
Juited Ju	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s). 5) The undersigned hereby austates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict here 6) Assignor hereby further associated for any agreement on this assignation of the power to insert on this assignation and Trademark Office for In witness whereof, executed by	ents in con to execute r Protectio to perform thorize(s) ation or any ve) full righ with. signs to As or, any any r annul(s) the nment any r the under Name of I  Name of I	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims on of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not esignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the diall acts of past and future infringement.  It is all acts of past and future infringement.  It
Juited bereby xxecut tright to 20004 States Date Date	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) of the undersigned hereby austates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict here of the agreement of the theorem of the power to insert on this assignation and Trademark Office for the power to insert on this assignation of the power to insert on this assignation.	ents in con to execute r Protectio to perform thorize(s) ation or any eve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the nment any r recordati the under Name of I Name of I Name of I Name of I	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims on of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the deal acts of past and future infringement.  I law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United on of this document.  It is igned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  I CARRIGAN Michael  Typed name  Signature  Neceta Strendan  Typed name  Signature  Neceta Signature  (SEAL)  Typed name  Signature  Neceta Signature  (SEAL)  Typed name  Signature  Signature  (SEAL)
Jnited hereby execut right to 20004 States Date Date Date Date	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) of the undersigned hereby austates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict here of the agreement of the theory of the power to insert on this assignation and Trademark Office for the power to the power to the power to the power to the thin witness whereof, executed by the power to	ents in con to execute r Protectio to perform thorize(s) ation or any ve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the nment any r recordati r the under Name of I	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims on of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the dial acts of past and future infringement.  I law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unite on of this document.  In the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  I wentor    CARRIGAN Michael   (SEAL)   (SEAL)
United hereby execut right to 20004 States Date Date Date Date not, th	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application terference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s) of the undersigned hereby austates resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have any agreement in conflict here of the agreement of the theory of the power to insert on this assignation and Trademark Office for the power to the power to the power to the power to the thin witness whereof, executed by the power to	ents in con to execute r Protectio to perform thorize(s) ation or any eve) full righ with. signs to As or, any and rant(s) the mant any r recordati r the under Name of I Serably be s r(s) should	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of not industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the vontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and it to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not estignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the diall acts of past and future infringement.  It law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Uniter on of this document.  In the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  CARRIGAN Michael  Typed name  Signature  Necessary  (SEAL)  Typed name  Signature  (SEAL)  Typed name  Signature  (SEAL)  Typed name  Signature  Typed name  Signature  Signature  (SEAL)

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**RECORDED: 02/08/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0622**